
ORDINANCE NO. 0-94- T q  

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 1994 CITY OF CONWAY BUDGET; DECLARING AN 
EMERGENCY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES: 

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of Conway has submitted to the 
City Council various amendments to the 1994 budget; and 

WHEREAS, the amendments reflect transfers for the various 
departments. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS, THAT: 

SECTION 1. The sum of $491,599 is hereby transferred from 

account 51-106-900 to the departments as follows: $1,352 to 

Administration, $2,156 to the Finance Department, $490 to the Clerk 

budget, $3,660 to the Council budget, $369,090 to Non-departmental, 

$1,632 to the Permits and Inspection budget, $769 to the Planning 

budget, $653 to the Maintenance budget, $3,963 to the Municipal 

Court budget, $303 to the City Attorney budget, $60,457 to the 

Police budget, $7,030 to the Fire budget, $13,568 to the Sanitation 

budget, $25,380 to the Parks and Recreation budget, and $1,096 to 

the Animal Shelter budget. 

SECTION 2. The sum of $352,000 in CDBG Grant funds is 

hereby appropriated to the Street Department; and the sum of 

$40,148 is hereby appropriated from Unappropriated Street Fund 

Reserves for the City's share of sidewalk construction for the Hwy 

286 Overpass project and salaries. 

, 

SECTION 3. The sum of $32,000 is hereby transferred from 

the Municipal Court Cost fund to the General Fund in order to cover 

already appropriated expenditures. 

SECTION 4. The Mayor is directed to cause the proper 




